Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ExxonMobil Oil Corporation	07/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BADGER LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	One Main Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5498743
Patent Number:	6008399
Patent Number:	6258962
Patent Number:	6407279
Patent Number:	6162940
Patent Number:	6166240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 584-3272

Email: pwroberts@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter W. Roberts Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-8064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BADGER
-------------------------	--------

PATENT

REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0839

500617370

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter W. Roberts	
Total Attachments: 1 source=EMOC_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0840

Law Dept

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ExxonMobil Oil Corporation** (hereinafter "EMOC"), a New York corporation, is the owner of record of the following patents ("hereinafter "Patent Assets"):

U.S. Patent Number	<u>Issued</u>	Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame
5,498,743	03/12/1996	007200/0712
6,008,399	12/18/1999	009960/0551
6,258,962	07/10/2001	010181/0045
6,407,279	06/18/2002	010405/0102
6,162,940	12/19/2000	010511/0844
6,166,240	12/26/2000	010637/0329

WHEREAS, Richard F. Phillips, is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to patents owned by EMOC.

NOW THEREFORE, EMOC, as owner of the Patent Assets, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to said Patent Assets to Badger Licensing, LLC ("Badger"), One Main Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Such assignment, however, shall be effective 1 August 2008 and subject to the terms of the Patent Assignment Agreement between EMOC and Badger.

Assignor: ExxonMobil Oil Corporation

Signature:

Richard Fl Phillips,

Attorney-in-Fact for ExxonMobil Oil Corporation

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/11/2008 REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0841